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MISSION STATEMENT: The Carlisle Area Chamber of Commerce .
promotes the economic vitality of its community, drives -
community development, and enhances the quality of life forall ~ Carlisle Chamber of Commerce

who live and work in Carlisle. -l

Your February Calendar
- Part1of 2 -

uary 11, 2026 from 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
y Hall Council Chambers
Valentine’s Day
February 14, 2026
Order your flowers from Bellflower Florist & Gifts

£

President’s Day
February 16, 2026

Accura Health Care & Stonebridge Suite Ribbon Cutting
February 24, 2026, 690 Cole Street, Carlisle, IA

Ribbon Cutting at 12:30 PM
Open House from 12:30 PM - 2:00 PM
Come enjoy hors d'oeuvres & tour of the facilities

Celebrating their new chapter and future of Accura Health Care &

Stronebridge Suites
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Your February Calendar
- Part 2 of 2 -

ry 28, 2026 from 8:30 AM - 11:30 AM
Carlisle Community Center
35 Vine Street, Carlisle, 1A

Coffee with Your State Legislators
February 28, 2026 from 10:00 AM - 11:00 AN
Superintendent of Carlisle Schools, Mayor of Corlisl'e,iﬁ" d Warrer
County Supervis
Carlisle City Council Chambers |
100 1" Street, Carlisle, IA
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2026 Carlisle Chamber Board of Directors

Executive Board
President, Dawn Guyer (Realtor-Broker by EXP Realty)
dawnguyerrealtorl7@gamil.com 515-305-5977
Vice President, Job Cooper (Wyckoff Heating & Cooling)
Job@wyckoffind.com 515-287-6000
Secretary, Rachael Thompson (Morning Glory Coffee)




Rthompson80@gmail.com 515-473-2885
Treasurer Lynn Schattner (Cyber Solutions)
Ischatther@getcybersolutions.com 515-989-2788
Past President, Cody Evison (Hawkeye Auto)
cody.hawkeueauto@gmail.com 515-491-3682
Shar Pardubsky (Executive Director)

executivedirector@carlisleiachamber.org 515-989-4216

Directors
Jerry Hope (Carlisle Watering Hole)
Jerry.hope.1960@gmail.com 515-989-9399
Deven Markley (City of Carlisle)
dmarkley@carlisleiowa.org  515-989-3224
Katey Farrell (Katey Farrell Realtor)
katey@sarahopkinsrealtor.com 515-330-8398
Tim Norton (Hartford Upper Elementary School)
Tim.norton@carlislecsd.org 515-989-5332
Destine Routh (First Interstate Bank)
destinie.routh@fib.com 515-989-3255
Jennifer Tucker (Tuckerberry Farms)
5861jtucker@gmail.com 515-238-4419

STAFF
Shar Pardubsky, Executive Director

Carlisle Chamber of Commerce

Shar Pardubsky, Executive Director
27 School St; PO Box 487
Carlisle, IA 50047
(515) 989-4216
By Appointment

Platinum Members
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